-RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS (in alphabetical order)

Level of License City of T Disciplinary Date of
Name Licensure Number Residence Alleged Violation Action Action
25 TAC § 289.227 -
Equipment Performance Administrative
Evaluations Penalty
. . . $3,125.00 with
A &M Chiropractic, X-Ray R25491 Arlington, 25 TAC § 289.227 — $1,500.00 | 02/27/2011
PC Texas g .
X-Ray field centering probated and
Respondent pay
25 TAC § 289.227 — Light $1,625.00
field measurements
Richardson 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Accretech USA, Inc Laser Z01916 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 09/27/10
Texas s . -
Certificate of Registration
Accurate Precision Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 -
. X-Ray R31613 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 12/07/2010
Plating, LLC Texas iy . -
Certificate of Registration
. 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Advanced Medical Laser Z01731 Houston, Delinquent payment Revocation 05/14/2010
Resources, LLP Texas s . .
Certificate of Registration
American Famil 25 TAC § 289.204 -
- iy X-Ray R29362 Sanger, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 05/18/2010
Chiropractic i . -
Certificate of Registration
Arthur W. Coleman, 25 TAC § 289.204 —
DDS d/bla Arthur W. X-Ra R26758 Houston, Delinguent payment Revocation | 05/18/2010
Coleman, DDS & y Texas e1ind payment
. Certificate of Registration
Associates
Administrative
Baaxten Imaging Mission Due to numerous violations $2 gggegéyand
Center, LLC X-Ray R30029 Texas plears:Cg;g(S:erzs 328?pen probates 05/29/2010
g delinquent fees of
$2,429.00
. . 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Ballenger Construction Ram L05955 San Benito, Delinquent payment Revocation 06/07/2010
Company Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.257 —
Hazardous Materials Administrative
Training Penalty
$9,000.00 with
25 TAC §289.202 —Survey | $6,750 probated
of radiation levels contingent upon
. RSO taking a
Bandy &InAssoc'ates' Ram L05402 Hggi;‘;”’ 25 TAC § 289.202 — training course | 10/20/2010

Storage area survey

License Condition 22 —
Failure to perform visual
inspections and
maintenance on all source
holders at required intervals

targeted to duties
and
responsibilities of
being RSO and
Respondent pays
$2,250.00
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Bastrop Image Center,

25 TAC § 289.227 -
Entrance Exposure

Administrative

LLC d/b/a Lone Star X-Ray R29122 B?Z;rgs'[” Penalty 11/12/2010
Open MRI 25 TAC § 289.227 - $1,875.00
Unit correction/repair
. 25 TAC §289.227 - Administrative
HOSB?{;IO;tSF“J?t'fISth X-Ray R24987 For;g’)\(’;s”h' Fluoroscopic Penalty 08/10/2010
P Measurements $1,000.00
25 TAC §289.233 -
Beam
25 TAC § 289.233 -
Occupational Exposure
25 TAC §289.233 - Administrative
Dose Limits
Penalty
: $4,250.00 with
Bellfort Anlmal X-Ray R26238 Houston, 25 TAC.§ 289.2_33 - $3.250.00 05/08/2010
Hospital Texas Protective Devices
probated and
25 TAC § 289.233 — Respondent pays
. . $1,000.00
Manual film processing
25 TAC 8§ 289.233 -
Maintain Records
25 TAC § 289.205 -
Notice of Violation letter
25 TAC § 289.252 —
Trustworthy and Reliable
- Corpus Administrative
Berry Fabricators Ram LOIS7S | Christi, Texas | 25 TAC § 289.252 — Penalty $625.00 | 07/23/2010
Sensitive physical
protection
Billy M. Winkles, D.C. Wharton 25 TAC § 289.204 -
d/b/a Wharton X-Ray R31670 T ! Delinquent payment Revocation 12/07/2010
; ; exas - L
Chiropractic Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Bobby J. Maybe_rry, Laser 202309 Rockport, Delinquent payment Revocation 05/24/2010
DO d/b/a Esthetique Texas i . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 - Administrative
Brazosport Egr_Nose X-Ray R09616 Lake Jackson, Equipment Performance Penalty 06/06/2010
and Throat Clinic, PA Texas -
Evaluation $1,250.00
. 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Brian C. Dayton, X-Ray R15600 Fort Worth, Delinquent payment Revocation 10/15/2010
D.D.S., P.D. Texas iy . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Calcitec, Inc X-Ray R29305 Austin, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 05/14/2010

Certificate of Registration
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Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Carnaval Night Club Laser 201725 ! Delinquent payment Revocation 03/08/2011
Texas i L
Certificate of Registration
Central Dallas 25 TAC § 289.204 -
L . X-Ray R26575 Dallas, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 12/07/2010
Ministries Community o . .
Certificate of Registration
Breenbriar 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Central Imaging, Inc X-Ray R29866 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 12/06/2010
Tennessee i L
Certificate of Registration
Chad and Ron’s
Advanced Laser Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Solution d/b/a Laser Z01716 Texas ' Delinquent payment Revocation 08/03/2010
Advanced Laser Certificate of Registration
Solutions, LLC
Charles B. Marder, 25 TAC § 289.204 —
DPM d/b/a Foot Care X-Ray R18583 Plano, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 12/06/2010
Consultants, PA Certificate of Registration
. . . 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Chiropractic Family X-Ray R31630 Houston, Delinquent payment Revocation 12/06/2010
Health Center Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC 8§ 289.205 -
Notice of Violation letter
Christopher Allan
25 TAC § 289.227 — S
Dot_)ry, D.P.M. d/b/a X-Ray R32258 Frisco, Texas Equipment Performance Adminisirative 05/08/2010
Frisco Footcare at - Penalty $1,000
: Evaluation
Stonebriar
25 TAC §289.231 -
Occupational Exposure
. 25 TAC § 289.204 —
Christopher Anderson, X-Ray R06022 Lubbock, Delinquent payment Revocation 03/08/2011
DDS, MSD, Inc Texas o . -
Certificate of Registration
Christus Healthcare
ARK-LA-TEX d/b/a Texarkana, 25 TAC § 289.204 - .
- . X-Ray R25041 Delinquent payment Revocation 08/03/2010
Christus St. Michael Texas o . -
Certificate of Registration
Healthcare System
Richardson 25 TAC §289.204 —
Cisco Systems, Inc X-Ray R31681 T ' Delinquent payment Revocation 12/08/2010
exas o L
Certificate of Registration
Clear Institute, Inc 25 TAC § 289.204 -
d/b/a Clear Scoliosis X-Ray R31584 Dallas, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 09/27/10
Center Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.252 —
Cobblestone Harlingen Radiation Safety Officer Administrative
Engineering. Inc Ram L04789 Texgs ' duties Penalty 03/06/2010
gineering, fnc. $3,500.00
25 TAC § 289.202 —
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Radiation Surveys

25 TAC § 289.202 -
Survey of radiation levels

25 TAC § 289.257 —
Hazardous Materials
Training

25 TAC §289.202 -
Personnel Exposure

25 TAC § 289.202 -
Occupational Exposure

License Condition 22 —
Failure to possess and use
radioactive material in
accordance with
Respondent’s license
application

25 TAC §289.202 —
Dose Rate

License Condition 17 —
Failure to perform visual
inspections and
maintenance on all source
holders at required intervals

25 TAC §289.201 -
Test for
leakage/contamination

25 TAC §289.201 -
Maintain Records

License Condition 17 —
Failure to perform and
document a physical
inventory at required
intervals for all sealed
sources of radioactive
material received and

possessed
Cobblestone Harlingen Due to numerous violations | Administrative
Engineering. Inc Ram L04789 Texgs ' please process an open Penalty 03/06/2010
9 g, Inc. records request $3,500.00
“Coner LLC b Elpaso, | 23TACS280.204- |
' - X-Ray R31799 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 03/10/2011
Northeast Surgical Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
Center
. 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Complete. Medical X-Ray R30950 Shel'by .TWP‘ Delinquent payment Revocation 05/14/2010
Services Michigan

Certificate of Registration
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25 TAC § 289.204 -

Coulter Chiropractic X-Ray R25133 Amarillo, Delinquent payment Revocation 08/03/2010
Centre Texas s . -
Certificate of Registration
Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 -
CPT Services, LLC Laser 201884 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 08/03/2010
Texas . L
Certificate of Registration
. . 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Craig T. Malorzo, X-Ray R26797 Colleyville, Delinquent payment Revocation 05/18/2010
DDS, PA Texas s . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Crystal A. M. Brady, X-Ray R05901 Webster, Delinquent payment Revocation 01/13/2011
DDS Texas s . -
Certificate of Registration
. 25 TAC § 289.204 -
CTUSG Laser Laser 701938 Arlington, Delinquent payment Revocation 01/13/2011
Partners, LTD Texas i L
Certificate of Registration
Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 -
David E. Holsey, DDS X-Ray RO7555 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 04/01/2010
Texas . L
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.255 —
Secure a radioactive device
25 TAC § 289.255 —
Sealed source surveys Administrative
Penalty $250.00
Davu_j Johnson, Ram L05561 Pasadena, 25TACS 28_9.255 - and 6 rr_lonth 06/26/2010
Radiographer Texas Pocket Dosimeter suspension of
radiographer
25 TAC § 289.255 — trainer status
Utilization Logs
25 TAC § 289-255 —
Caution symbol signs
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Deborah Boudreaux, X-Ray R24142 San Angelo, Delinquent payment Revocation 10/06/2010
DDS, PC Texas s . -
Certificate of Registration
. . 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Denta_l & Aesthetic X-Ray R31649 Bellaire, Delinquent payment Revocation 12/08/2010
Specialists, PLLC Texas . L
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Denture Works of X-Ray R31368 Nassau, New Delinquent payment Revocation 05/26/2010
Texas, PLLC York . L
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Depilite America, LLC Laser 201944 Dallas, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 03/08/2011

Certificate of Registration
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DFW Urgent Care, PC

X-Ray

R31419

Fort Worth,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

08/03/2010

Doctors Chiropractic
Health & Rehab

X-Ray

R11599

Houston,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

09/27/10

Donald Family
Dentistry

X-Ray

R27184

Dallas, Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

01/13/2011

Donnelly Chiropractic,
PC d/b/a Chiropractic
Center of North Texas

X-Ray

R25126

Dallas, Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

09/27/10

East Texas Medical
Center Carthage

Mammo

MO00124

Carthage,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.230 —
Lead interpreting physician
duties

25 TAC § 289.230 —-
Quality control tests

25 TAC §289.230 -
Operator qualifications

25 TAC §289.230 -
Medical outcomes audit
program

Administrative
Penalty
$4,000.00 and
$16,000.00
probated

11/12/2010

El Paso Healthcare
System, LTD d/b/a Las
Palmas Medical Center

Ram

L02715

El Paso,
Texas

License Condition 32 —
Failure to establish and
maintain a fingerprinting
program within required
timeframes that meets NRC
requirements

License Condition 32 and
Increased Control 1 —
Failure to limit access to
radioactive material to
approved individuals

License Condition 32 and
Increased Control 2 —
Failure to establish and
implement a program to
monitor and immediately
detect, assess and respond
to unauthorized access to
radioactive material at all
times

License Condition 32 and
Increased Control 6.b —
Failure to develop,
maintain or implement
policies and procedures for
controlling access to,
proper handling of, and
protections against
unauthorized disclosure of,

Administrative
Penalty
$5,000.00 and
Respondent shall
maintain proper
and required
security for
Blood Irradiator
until properly
disposed of

05/08/2010

Revised March 10, 2011




it physical protection
information for radioactive
material

Endeavor Energy

License Condition 18.B
and Increased Control 2 —
Failure to develop a

Resources, LP d/b/a Midland, documented program to Administrative
Jones Wireline Ram 105085 Texas monitor and immediately Penalty $500.00 06/18/2010
Services detect, access and respond
to unauthorized access to
radioactive material
Envision Imaging ) 25 TAC § 289.227 - Administrative
North Fort Worth X-Ray R30910 Keller, Texas Dose Measurements Penalty $500.00 05/29/2010
25 TAC § 289.204 —
Excel Mobile, LLC X-Ray R31623 Boling, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 03/10/2011
Certificate of Registration
%i::r? ilcgci$rgg?glil Arlington 25 TAC § 289.204 - .
. . X-Ray R29729 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 09/27/10
Excel Occupational Texas o . -
o Certificate of Registration
Clinics
Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 —
Exxonmobil X-Ray R23115 T ' Delinquent payment Revocation 03/04/2010
exas o L
Certificate of Registration
. . 25 TAC §289.204 —
Fairbanks _Anlmal X-Ray R22852 El Paso, Delinquent payment Revocation 01/13/2011
Hospital Texas o . -
Certificate of Registration
St Louis 25 TAC § 289.204 —
FIG Laser 202343 M . ! Delinquent payment Revocation 08/03/2010
issouri o L
Certificate of Registration
Troohv Club 25 TAC § 289.204 —
Ford Chiropractic X-Ray R29651 pT y LD, Delinquent payment Revocation | 08/03/2010
exas o L
Certificate of Registration
Fortune Phi, PA d/b/a Houston 25 TAC §289.204 -
River Oaks Center for Laser 202301 T ' Delinquent payment Revocation 05/26/2010
: exas o L
Dentistry Certificate of Registration
Francois Chiropractic 25 TAC § 289.204 -
P X-Ray R19744 Dallas, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 05/24/2010
Center, LLC iy . .
Certificate of Registration
. . . Administrative
Francois Chiropractic X-Ray R19744 | Dallas, Texas | , 20 IAC 5289232 Penalty 05/29/2010
Center, LLC Notice of Violation letter $4.000.00
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Frank Kretsinger, DO,
PA

X-Ray

R25280

San Antonio,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

12/08/2010

Frost Geosciences, Inc

Ram

L06015

San Antonio,
Texas

25 TAC §289.252 -
Radiation Safety Officer
duties

25 TAC §289.252 and
License Condition 23—
Failure to restrict storage
and/or use of radioactive
material to authorized
locations on license

25 TAC § 289.202 -
Secure Gauges

25 TAC §289.202 —
Document Assessments

25 TAC § 289.202 —Survey
of radiation levels

25 TAC § 289.201 and
License Condition 21 —
Failure to perform and
record a program of visual
inspection and maintenance
of all source holders at
required time intervals

25 TAC § 289.201 -
Test for
leakage/contamination

License Condition 22 —
Failure to perform and
document a physical
inventory of sealed sources
of radioactive material at
required intervals

Administrative
Penalty
$3,000.00

05/13/2010

Geoscience
Engineering & Testing,
Inc.

Ram

L05180

Houston,
Texas

Due to numerous violations
please process an open
records request

Administrative
Penalty
$12,750.00 with
$10,200.00
probated and
Respondent pays
$2,550.00

07/25/2010

Gerald V. Cammack,
DDS, Inc

X-Ray

R03798

Jasper, Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

05/18/2010

Giddings Veterinary
Clinic

X-Ray

R12125

Giddings,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

03/08/2010

Guadalupe Valley
Hospital

Laser

701552

Seguin, Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

03/08/2010
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H & H Meat Products, Mercedes 25 TAC § 289.204 —
Co, Incd/b/aH & H X-Ray R31280 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 05/26/2010
Texas e S
Foods Certificate of Registration
Heart of Texas 25 TAC § 289.204 — .
- . X-Ray R15040 Waco, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 05/14/2010
Veterinary Hospital . . .
Certificate of Registration
HM Premier, Inc. d/b/a Richardson E;j;ﬁ;&ﬁ%ﬁ;&e Administrative
Interactive Family X-Ray R27188 Texas ' Evaluation Penalty 08/10/2010
Chiropractic $1,250.00
Administrative
25 TAC § 289.252 - Penalty
Howerton Eye Center Possession, control and $4,000.00 with
' Ram L03318 Austin, Texas AT $3,500.00 05/02/2010
P.A. ownership radioactive
material probated and
Respondent pays
$500.00
25 TAC 8§ 289.252 —
Radioactive material
exemption or authorization
Administrative
25 TAC § 289.256 — Penalty
Howerton Eye Clinic _ _ A_uthoriz_e employee to $8,500.00 with
PLLC ! Ram Unlicensed | Austin, Texas | utilize radioactive material $7,000.00 05/02/2010
probated and
25 TAC §289.202 - Respondent pays
Secure radioactive material $1,000.00
25 TAC § 289.256 —
Calibrate sealed source
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Equipment Performance
Evaluation Administrative
25 TAC § 289.227 - Penalty
Hunt County Medical Quinlan Scope Credentialing $2,875.00 with
P . X-Ray R19062 ' $2,375.00 07/23/2010
roperties Texas robated and
25 TAC § 289.227 - b
Avreas of clinical interest Respondent pays
$500.00
25 TAC § 289.227 —
X-ray field size indicators
Industrial Med The Colony 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Management of X-Ray R31788 Texas ' Delinquent payment Revocation 03/10/2011
Haltom City Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 -
Injury & Pain S e aaton | Administtive
. - X-Ray R20421 Dallas, Texas Penalty 11/12/2010
Chiropractic $1.000.00
25 TAC § 289.227 — e
Entrance Exposure
25 TAC § 289.231 -
Occupational Dose
Interventional Pain Nacogdoches Administrative
Management, P.A X-Ray R31299 Texas ' 25 TAC 8§ 289.231 - Penalty 08/10/2010
e Notify Department dose $2,000.00

exceeded annual limit
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25 TAC §289.227 -
Fluoroscopic
Measurements

25 TAC § 289.227 -
Equipment Performance
Evaluation

25 TAC § 289.255 —
Failure to secure exposure
device

25 TAC § 289.252 —
Control of radioactive
material quantities of

Administrative

concern Penalty
Deer Park $3,750.00 with
IRIS NDT, Inc Ram L04769 Texas ' 25 TAC § 289.252 — $1,875.00 12/19/2010
Trustworthy and Reliability probated and
of employee Respondent pays
$1,875.00
25 TAC § 289.252 —
Independent physical
controls
25 TAC § 289.252 —
Control and surveillance
. . 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Iron Mountain Medical X-Ray R24899 Grapeland, Delinquent payment Revocation 08/04/2010
Center Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.204 -
James W. Kennedy, X-Ray R20025 Houston, Delinquent payment Revocation 01/13/2011
111, DDS Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.204 -
James W. Moore, X-Ray R10560 Garland, Delinquent payment Revocation 01/13/2011
DDS, MSD, Inc Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.226 - st
Expired Certificate of S
_ o Registration contingent upon
25 TAC § 289.227 — gning
. agreeing to sell
Equipment Performance ;
. X-ray unit and not
Evaluations
use on humans
25 TAC § 289.204 -
John R. Nelson, DDS, X-Ray R07608 Decatur, Delinquent payment Revocation 01/08/2011
MSD, Inc Texas o . -
Certificate of Registration
e |
X-Ray R31056 Katy, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 05/20/2010

Imaging Sales &
Service

Certificate of Registration
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Katy Nuclear Medicine

25 TAC § 289.204 -

Center, LLC X-Ray R30031 Katy, Texas D_el_lnquent payment Revocation 03/10/2011
Certificate of Registration
. . 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Kenneth W. Beresford, X-Ray R31880 Pilot Point, Delinquent payment Revocation 03/10/2011
MD, PA Texas o L
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Equipment Performance
Evaluation
. . . Administrative
Ke"”,‘vrb DP‘X"“”Q' X-Ray R30024 B‘%fa:;y' 25 TAC § 289.227 — Penalty 08/16/2010
' Light Field $1,625.00
25 TAC § 289.227 -
Center of X-Ray field
Laredo MRI and 25 TAC § 289.204 —
Imaging Center, LLC X-Ray R27389 Laredo, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 10/06/2010
d/b/a Laredo Images Certificate of Registration
Houston 25 TAC 8§ 289.204 —
Lifetime Dental Care X-Ray R05574 T ' Delinquent payment Revocation 12/12/2010
exas o L
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.204 —
Lope_kno, LLC d/b/a Laser 202415 Austin, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 01/13/2011
Vitae Med Spa s . -
Certificate of Registration
Low Back Specialists 25 TAC § 289.204 -
P X-Ray R28105 Katy, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 08/04/2010
of Houston s o
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Equipment Performance
Evaluations
Luis F. Arango, MD, Administrative
PA (_1/b/a Internal X-Ray R13669 Mission, 25 TAC § 28_9.227 — Texas Penalty 12/19/2010
Medicine/Pulmonary/ Texas Occupations Code
L o $2,625.00
Geriatrics credentialing
25 TAC §289.231 -
Occupational exposure
Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Lumar Imaging, Inc X-Ray R29842 ! Delinquent payment Revocation 01/13/2011
Texas s S
Certificate of Registration
hows, LLC abfa Addison 25 TAC § 289.204 - .
> Laser L01234 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 03/10/2011
Magic Fire Laser Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
Shows
Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Magnolia Dental X-Ray R15332 Texas ' Delinquent payment Revocation 10/06/2010

Certificate of Registration
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25 TAC § 289.230 —
Clinical image processing

25 TAC §289.230 -
Lead interpreting physician

Administrative

Marble Falls Imaging Mammo M00699 Marble Falls, over5|ght anq direction and Penalty 10/12/2010
Center, LP Texas review quality control test
$3,250.00
results
25 TAC § 289.230 -
Cease performing
mammography
25 TAC § 289.227 -
The Equipment Performance Administrative
Mark Chiropractic X-Ray R27333 | Woodlands, auip : 08/24/2010
T Evaluation Penalty $500.00
exas
Markham Enterprises
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Incorporated d/b/a Laser 200721 Orlando, Delinquent payment Revocation 12/07/2010
Chameleon Texas s S
. Certificate of Registration
Productions
Mary E. Long, D.C., Garland 25 TAC § 289.204 —
P.A. d/b/a Absolute Laser 202362 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 08/03/2010
- . Texas . L
Chiropractic Certificate of Registration
pearland 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Master Imaging, LLC X-Ray R29845 T ! Delinquent payment Revocation 10/06/2010
exas iy L
Certificate of Registration
. . . 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Mathes Chiropractic X-Ray R21515 Wichita Falls, Delinquent payment Revocation 12/08/2010
Care Center Texas s - -
Certificate of Registration
. 25 TAC §289.230 -
Medical Edge e L
Healthcare Group, PA M01035 & Maintain Records Administrative
d/b/a Prestonwood Mammo M01036 Dallas, Texas Penalty 06/18/2010
Imaging Center 25 TAC § 289.230 - $2,000.00
9ing Quality control tests
Medical Management, Portland 25 TAC § 289.204 —
Inc d/b/a The Banfield X-Ray R31312 Ore on, Delinquent payment Revocation 05/26/2010
Hospital #1775 g Certificate of Registration
. 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Michael K. Spencer, X-Ray R10402 Fort Worth, Delinquent payment Revocation 10/06/2010
DDS Texas s . -
Certificate of Registration
. . - 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Midland Mlnor, PA X-Ray R11651 Midland, Delinquent payment Revocation 10/06/2010
d/b/a First Care Texas i S
Certificate of Registration
Montgomery and X-Ra R13752 Beaumont, Delinguen: payment Revocation | 12/08/2010
Montgomery, DPM y Texas 4 pay

Certificate of Registration
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Administrative

MSTAT Imaging, LLC X-Ray R32og9 | Brownsville, | 25TAC§289.227 - Dose Penalty 02/20/2011
Texas Measurements
$1,250.00
San Antonio 25 TAC § 289.204 -
MSW Healthcare, Inc Laser 202392 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 12/14/2010
Texas o L
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC 8§ 289.257 —
Material transported and/or
delivered without US DOT
requirements
25 TAC § 289.252 — S
Radiation Safety Officer Adn;:anr:::{;tlve
duties $3,000.00 which
25 TAC § 289.201 and ;’Vb';;gﬁcr‘ee][gr'g
Murphrees Toll Ram L04195 Midland, quense Condition 17 - months 06/18/2010
Company, Inc. Texas Failure to perform and .
- contingent upon
record a program of visual
. . . Respondent
inspection and maintenance S
terminating
of all source holders at Lo
S radioactive
required intervals o
material license
25 TAC 8§ 289.202 —
Radiation Protection
Program
. 25 TAC § 289.204 -
. Brownsville, - .
Newco Imaging, LLC X-Ray R26980 Delinquent payment Revocation 05/27/2010
Texas L L
Certificate of Registration
NMS Chiropractic, PA Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 —
d/b/a Medi Chiro X-Ray R29816 Texas ' Delinquent payment Revocation 12/12/2010
Health Center Certificate of Registration
License Condition 13 —
Nuclear Imaging Houston Technicians permitted to Administrative
. Ram L05971 ! handle and install sources, 02/20/2011
Services, LP Texas o Penalty $500.00
although not specifically
authorized to do so
Grand Prairie 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Onsite Imaging X-Ray R31785 ! Delinquent payment Revocation 03/10/2011
Texas . L
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC 8§ 289.202 -
Radiation Protection L
Victoria Program Administrative
P & S Perforators, Inc Ram L02396 ! g Penalty 05/13/2010
Texas $1,000.00
25 TAC § 289.253 - DA
Employee required training
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Palo Pinto General Dose Measurements Administrative
Hospital District d/b/a Mineral
Palo Pinto General X-Ray R00306 Wells, Texas 25 TAC § 289.227 — $§e5n§(:tzo 07/23/2010
Hospital Fluoroscopic DA
Measurements
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25 TAC § 289.227 —
Unit collimation

Paxco Industries, Inc

Laser

L01738

Lewisville,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

03/10/2011

Pollard Matthews
Dental

X-Ray

R04411

Brady, Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

12/12/2010

Port Arthur Day
Surgery Center

Laser

200447

Port Arthur,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

10/15/2010

Presbyterian Hospital
of Kaufman

Mammo

M00341

Kaufman,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.230 -
Quality control tests

25 TAC §289.230 -
Continuing Education
and/or Continuing
Experience

Administrative
Penalty
$1,000.00

06/19/2010

Protechnics Division of
Core Laboratories, LP

Ram

L03835

Houston,
Texas

25 TAC §289.202 —
Secure radioactive material

25 TAC 88§ 289.252,
289.253 and License
Condition 21 - Failure to
restrict radioactive material
to location(s) specifically
authorized by license

25 TAC § 289.257 —
Non-fixed radioactive
contamination and external
radiation levels

25 TAC 88 289.202 -
External surface
contamination

25 TAC § 289.257 —
Requirements of US DOT
regulations

25 TAC § 289.253 —
Radiation Safety Officer
duties

Administrative
Penalty
$5,750.00

10/20/2010

Quinn Development,
LLC d/b/a Eterna Med
Spa

Laser

202285

Dallas, Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

05/27/2010

Raba Kistner
Consultants, Inc d/b/a
Raba-Kistner-Brytest

Consultants, Inc.

Ram

L01571

San Antonio,
Texas

25 TAC §289.202 —
Maintain Records

25 TAC §289.202 -
Records Availability

Administrative
Penalty
$15,750.00 with
$11,812.50
probated and
Respondent pays

10/12/2010
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License Condition 18 —
Failure to perform and
record a program of visual
inspection and maintenance
of all source holders at
required intervals

License Condition 19 —
Failure to perform and
document a physical
inventory at required
intervals to account for
sealed sources received and
possessed

25 TAC §289.202 -
Portable Gauge

25 TAC § 289.257 —
Label gauge transport
containers

License Condition 14 —
Failure to maintain
documentations verifying
successful completion of
training courses for

$3,937.50

employees
25 TAC § 289.202 -
Radiation Protection
Program
Houston 25 TAC 8§ 289.204 —
Rad Rady, LLC X-Ray R31766 T ' Delinquent payment Revocation 12/12/2010
exas o L
Certificate of Registration
Oranaebur 25 TAC 8§ 289.204 —
Radiancy, Inc Laser 202263 geourg, Delinquent payment Revocation 05/27/2010
New York s . -
Certificate of Registration
South 25 TAC §289.204 —
RAM Testing Inc. Ram L05663 Houston, Delinquent payment Revocation 03/10/2010
Texas Certificate of Registration
25 TAC §289.232 -
Randall Cox, DDA X-Ray R12912 ' Penalty 06/06/2010
Texas $1,000.00
25 TAC § 289.232 - e
Tube housing support
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Randell J. Johnson, X-Ray RO7534 Lubback, Delinquent payment Revocation 01/08/2011
DDS, MSD Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
. . 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Reliant T(Ier(]:(r:mologles, Laser 2701902 g:%g?;?é Delinquent payment Revocation 12/12/2010

Certificate of Registration
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25 TAC § 289.204 -

Renalss'ance X-Ray R23869 McAllen, Delinquent payment Revocation 03/10/2011
Orthopedics, PA Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Dose Measurements - .
Rice Nuclear Houston, Admlms:ratlve 120/
Diagnostics, LP X-Ray R29080 Texas 25 TAC § 289.227 — Penalty 05/29/2010
- $1,875.00
Equipment Performance
Evaluation
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Equipment Performance
. . Evaluations Administrative
R'ChardDFbHsouse' . X-Ray R16335 ?2)‘3;: Penalty 12/02/2010
T 25 TAC § 289.232 - $2,000.00
Entrance Exposure
Measurements
North 25 TAC § 289.204 -
RobertDng allard, X-Ray R09323 Richland Delinquent payment Revocation 12/14/2010
Hills, Texas Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Robert W. Burson, X-Ray R09835 C_:o_r pus Delinquent payment Revocation 08/04/2010
D.D.S. Christi, Texas s . -
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.255 —
Personal supervision
radiographer trainee
Administrative
25 TAC § 289.255 — Penalty $500.00
Rodney Fisher, . 1D No. Eastland, Source Surveys and 12 month
Radiographer Radiographer 006866 Texas suspension of 08/24/2010
25 TAC 289.255 - radiographer
Area Surveys trainer status
25 TAC § 289.255 —Pocket
Dosimeters
25 TAC § 289.204 -
Ronald W. Ramey, X-Ray R14248 Rockport, Delinquent payment Revocation 01/08/2011
DDS Texas s . -
Certificate of Registration
Houston 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Saffari Dental Center X-Ray R31388 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 10/15/2010
Texas - S
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 -
Sammy Hardin, D.C., McKinne EqUIprEe\!/r;thlj’aetriEonrmance Administrative
P.A. d/b/a Hardin X-Ray R15712 Y Penalty 06/26/2010
Chiropractic Texas $1,625.00
25 TAC §289.231 - e
Occupational Exposure
. . 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Savansg ?r:irgpractlc X-Ray R24865 H.?_g)s(?sn‘ Delinquent payment Revocation 05/20/2010

Certificate of Registration
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Smithville Regional
Hospital Authority
d/b/a Smithville
Regional Hospital

X-Ray

R01399

Smithville,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.227 —
Dose Measurements

25 TAC § 289.227 -
Fluoroscopic
Measurements

25 TAC § 289.227 -
Equipment Performance
Evaluation

25 TAC §289.231 -
Occupational Exposure

25 TAC § 289.231 —Survey
of radiation levels

Administrative
Penalty 2,875.00

07/23/2010

Sonobello

Laser

Unregistered

Austin, Texas

25 TAC §289.301 -
Application for registration

25 TAC 8§ 289.301 -
Visible or audible signal

Administrative
Penalty
$3,000.00

08/25/2010

South Belt Dental

X-Ray

R25983

Houston,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.232 —Dental
remote inspection form

25 TAC § 289.232 —
Notice of Violation letter

Administrative
Penalty
$8,000.00

05/29/2010

South Texas Imaging
Center-K, PA

Ram

L05636

Harlingen,
Texas

25 TAC §289.252 —
Unauthorized transfer of
material

25 TAC §289.202 —
Surface contamination

25 TAC § 289.202 and
License Condition 18 —
Radiation area surveys and
contamination surveys

25 TAC § 289.252 and
License Condition 18 —
Personnel compliance

25 TAC § 289.202 -
Surveys of radiation levels

25 TAC § 289.252 and
License Condition 18 -
Possessing and/or using
material without exemption
or authorization

25 TAC § 289-256 —
Accuracy tests

25 TAC 289.257 —
HAZMAT training

25 TAC § 289.256 and
License Condition 18 —
Contaminated waste
surveys

License Condition 18 —
Training for Nuclear
Medicine Technologist

Administrative
Penalty
$20,500.00 with
$15,375.00
probated and
Respondent pays
$5,125.00

12/19/2010
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Southwest Orthopedic
Group

X-Ray

R29831

Austin, Texas

25 TAC § 289.227 —
Fluoroscopic
Measurements

Administrative
Penalty
$1,250.00

08/24/2010

Southwest X-Ray, LP

Ram

L05207

El Paso,
Texas

Due to numerous violations
please process an open
records request

Administrative
Penalty
$3,875.00

05/02/2010

Southwest X-Ray, LP

Ram

L05207

El Paso,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.256 —
Calibration Tests

25 TAC § 289.202 -
Surveys to evaluate
potential radiological
hazards

25 TAC § 289.202 —
Maintain Records

License Condition 19 —
Failure to possess and use
radioactive material
authorized by Respondent’s
license application

25 TAC §289.252 -
Radiation Safety Officer
duties

License Condition 13 —
Failure of Respondent to
have designated Radiation
Safety Officer perform
duties of this position

25 TAC § 289.257 —
Hazardous Materials
Training

25 TAC § 289.256 —
Information on dose
determination records

License Condition 19 —
Failure to have authorized
physician user on site
during the administration of
radiopharmaceuticals

Administrative
Penalty
$3,875.00

05/02/2010

Steen Chiropractic and
Physical Therapy

X-Ray

R31741

Wylie, Texas

25 TAC § 289.204 -
Delinquent payment
Certificate of Registration

Revocation

01/08/2011

Stephen L. Wilson,
MD d/b/a Western
Medical Center

X-Ray

R15050

Fort Worth,
Texas

25 TAC § 289.226 —
Without Certificate of
Registration; Failed to
notify Department of

machine changes

25 TAC § 289.227 -
Equipment Performance
Evaluation

Administrative
Penalty
$3,875.00

03/21/2010
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25 TAC § 289.227 -
Personnel Credentialing

25 TAC §289.231 -
Dose Limits &
Occupational Exposure

25 TAC § 289.227 -
Beam limiting device

25 TAC § 289.252 —
Radiation Safety Officer
duties

25 TAC § 289.202 —
Radiation Protection
Program

License Condition 18 —
Failure to possess and use
radioactive material
authorized by license in

Administrative

S“gi':g;d l':fa” Ram L05921 S”?.‘;‘Q::d' accordance with Penalty 04/26/2010
T Respondents license $2,000.00
application
25 TAC § 289.256 -
Calibrate Instruments
25 TAC §289.201 -
Test for
leakage/contamination
25 TAC § 289.256 —
Produce sufficient records
. 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Sun Orthodontic X-Ray R23045 El Paso, Delinquent payment Revocation 12/14/2010
Center Texas . . -
Certificate of Registration
Synergy Health Farmers 25 TAC § 289.204 -
Group, LLP d/b/a X-Ray R28209 Branch, Delinquent payment Revocation 12/14/2010
Synergy Health Group Texas Certificate of Registration
o R Ganett, Flower 25 TAC § 289.204 -
' X-Ray R29504 Mound, Delinquent payment Revocation 06/02/2010
Family Healthcare of L . -
Texas Certificate of Registration
Flower Mound
25 TAC § 289.252 —
Site not authorized by
license
Texas Gamma Ra pasadena 25 TAC § 289.255 — Administrative
Y, Ram L05561 ' Adequately secure a device Penalty 07/23/2010
LLC Texas $2 250.00

25 TAC § 289.255 —
Surveys to verify a sealed
source returned to shielded
position
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Texas Radiation

25 TAC § 289.204 -

. - X-Ray R11462 Dallas, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 06/02/2010
Physics Associates, Inc T C
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC 8§ 289.252 —
Radiation Safety Officer
duties
25 TAC § 289.202 -
Security of Radioactive
Material
Texas Southern Houston 25 TAC § 289.252 and Administrative
University Ram L03121 Texas ' License Condition 20 — Penalty 01/08/2011
Semi Annual Audits $11,500.00
25 TAC § 289.202 -
Radiation Protection
Program
25 TAC 8§ 289.251 —
Leakage/Contamination
Tests
-L?e({a/?er:/t\{\?: rl]\(/jle%?;(ienf San Antonio 25 TAC § 289.204 - .
. - Laser 202338 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 10/15/2010
d/b/a The Skin Institute Texas o . -
: Certificate of Registration
of San Antonio
Co-rl-nerﬁ?sssz)(r)]ug/]b/a 25 TAC § 289.204 -
; X-Ray R23268 Austin, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 05/18/2010
Coke County Juvenile . . -
- Certificate of Registration
Justice Center
. __ Administrative
Texoma Medical X-Ray R27777 Wichita Falls, 25 TAC § 289.227 - Penalty 03/06/2010
Center Texas Dose Measurements
$1,250.00
25 TAC § 289.204 —
The Potters House, Inc X-Ray R27681 Dallas, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 05/18/2010
Certificate of Registration
e Lnwersity of 25 TAC § 289.202 - Administrative
; Ram L00384 Dallas, Texas Security of radioactive Penalty 03/06/2011
Medical Center at .
material $1,000.00
Dallas
25 TAC § 289.227 — S
The Urology Team, ) - Administrative
PA X-Ray R30006 Austin, Texas Dose Measurements Penalty $500.00 05/08/2010
25 TAC § 289.227 — Administrative
The Urology Team, PA X-Ray R30006 Austin, Texas Dose Measurements Penalty $500.00 04/05/2010
Todd Ruland, DC, PC Administrative
d/b/a Chiroplus Clinic, X-Ray R20517 | FortWorth, 25 TAC § 289.227 - Penalty 05/29/2010
PC Texas Entrance Exposure $1 250.00
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25 TAC § 289.204 -

Trio Dental Clinic, PA X-Ray R29732 Dallas, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 01/08/2011
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Dose Measurements
United Regional - Administrative
Health Care System, X-Ray Roory | WichitaFalls, | 25 TAC § 289.227 - Penalty 05/29/2010
Texas Entrance Exposure
Inc M $1,625.00
easurements
25 TAC § 289.227 —
X-Ray field size
University Sports &
) r 25 TAC § 289.204 —
Family l_\/led|_c|ne, PA X-Ray R29996 Woodway, Delinquent payment Revocation 03/10/2011
d/b/a University Sports Texas . . -
L Certificate of Registration
Medicine
US Diagnostic, Inc
' . 25 TAC § 289.204 —
d./ b/a Sa_n A”“”?'O Ram L04968 San Antonio, Delinquent payment Revocation 10/15/2010
Diagnostic Imaging, Texas i . .
Inc Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 — Dose
Measurements
25 TAC § 289.227 — Administrative
) Penalty
Fluoroscopic Entrance $3.250.00 with
USMI_D Hospital @ X-Ray R28119 Acrlington, Exposure Measurements $1.950.00 01/08/2011
Arlington, LP Texas robated and
25 TAC § 289.227 - P
Entrance Exposure Respondent pays
P $1,300.00
25 TAC § 289.227 -
Technigue Factors
Valley Diagnostic Harlingen 25 TAC § 289.204 -
y Dag X-Ray R00334 gen, Delinquent payment Revocation 06/02/2010
Clinic, PA Texas iy . -
Certificate of Registration
W F Inspections, Inc Ben Wheeler 25 TAC §289.204 -
d/b/a W F Inspection X-Ray R31733 T ' Delinquent payment Revocation 01/08/2011
: exas . L
Services, Inc Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Equipment Performance
Evaluation
25 TAC § 289.227 — Administrative
. Penalty
Output of X-Ray unit $1.625.00 with
Weber Chiropractic X-Ray R32257 Taylor, Texas Eon 07/23/2010
$625.00 probated
25 TAC § 289.227 —
X-Ray field size indicators and Respondent
pays $1,000.00
25 TAC § 289.227 -
Light localizer of X-Ray
unit
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25 TAC § 289.227 — Dose

Measurements
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Weslaco Diagnostic Eqmanw\eigltuF;(:ir;(r)]gmance
Imaging Center, LTD Weslaco Administrative
_d/b/a Weslacq X-Ray R28811 Texas 25 TAC § 289.227 — X-Ray Penalty 01/08/2011
Diagnostic Imaging field size indicators $1,625.00
Center
25 TAC § 289.252 —
Possession of radioactive
material without exemption
or authorization
25 TAC §289.232 -
Technique chart
25 TAC §289.232 -
Operating and safety
procedures Administrative
Penalty
25 TAC 8§ 289.232 - $4,875.00 with
Westwood Dental X-Ray R16497 Houston, Notification of change of $3,875.00 12/19/2010
Group Texas
RSO probated and
Respondent pays
25 TAC § 289.232 - $1,000.00
Automatic processing
requirements
25 TAC 8§ 289.232 -
Annual machine inventory
Will Martinez d/b/a League City Pgss(;rs’;“iﬁ §a$1?j§/,62rSuzsi_r1 Administrative
Trident Imaging Ram Unregistered 9 ' >EssINg g Penalty 07/23/2010
- Texas material without exemption
Services L $1,000.00
or authorization
. . 25 TAC § 289.204 —
Wright BC‘:F“‘: D X-Ray R29320 Borger, Texas Delinquent payment Revocation 04/01/2010
inic . L
Certificate of Registration
25 TAC § 289.227 —
Entrance Exposure
. Measurements Administrative
Yoat"g;‘ ﬁ:lunty X-Ray R00265 De?’:;ai”y' Penalty 05/29/2010
P 25 TAC § 289.227 - $2,000.00
Equipment Performance
Evaluation
Yum Restaurant Louisville 25 TAC § 289.204 -
- X-Ray R28295 ' Delinquent payment Revocation 01/08/2011
Services Group, Inc Kentucky . . .
Certificate of Registration
Richardson 25 TAC 8§ 289.204 —
Zoyas Face Spa Laser 202421 Texas ' Delinquent payment Revocation 01/08/2011

Certificate of Registration
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